Tentative Vacancy Position- B.Sc. (HHA)as on 17.06.2025 (After completion of JEE Round 2 Counselling)

Name of IHM Region Wise

Seat Category

Open

Open
PwD

General-
EWS

General-
EWS PwD

OBC

OBC 1 pwp

SC

SC
PwD

ST

ST
PwD

Kashmiri
Migrant

REGION: NORTH

STATE: RAJASTHAN

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Jaipur

64

30

81 4

45

22

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Jodhpur

89

17

2. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Udaipur

46

PRIVATE IHMs

1. Jodhpur Institute of Hotel

Management — JIET, Jodhpur

60

2. Poornima Institute of Hotel

Management, Jaipur

80




STATE: HIMACHAL PRADESH

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Shimla

58

38

103

57

28

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMS

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Hamirpur

81

16

2. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Dharamshala

39

STATE: DELHI

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Pusa, Delhi

13

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Delhi Institute of Hotel
Management, Lajpat Nagar, Delhi

45

27

14

CENTRAL PUBIC SECTOR
UNDERTAKING IHMs

1. Ashok Institute of Hospitality

& Tourism Management (ITDC)

11

23

12




STATE: HARYANA

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel

Management, Faridabad 96 20 10
2. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Kurtukshetra 96 19 9
3. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Rohtak 118 22 11
4. State Institute of Hotel 75 14 3
Management, Yamunanagar
5. Sta}te Institute of Hotel 89 17 9
Management, Panipat
PRIVATE IHMs
1. Ambala Institute of Hotel 63
Management, Ambala
2.  SRM Institute of Hotel
60
Management, Sonepat
3. Lalit Suri IHM, Faridabad 236

UNION TERRITORY: CHANDIGARH

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs




1. Ambedkar Institute of Hotel

Management, Chandigarh

11

24

12

37

21

UNION TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION
IHMs

1. Chandigarh Institute of Hotel

Management, Chandigarh

68

18

STATE: UTTARAKHAND

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Dehradun

45

21

2. State Institute of Hotel
Management Ramnagar

46

PRIVATE IHMs

1. Kukreja Institute of Hotel
Management, Dehradun

120

2.  Major DurgamalSubharti
College of Hotel Management, Dehradun

60

STATE: PUNJAB

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Gurudaspur

80

24

63

35

17




STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel

Management, Bhatinda 87 17 9
PRIVATE IHMs
1. Chandigarh College of Hotel 126
Management, LANDRAN, Mohali
2. Chitkara School of 158
Hospitality, Patiala
3. St. Soldier Institute of Hotel 50
Management, Jalandhar
4. C T Institute of Hotel 63
Management, Jalandhar
STATE: UTTAR PRADESH
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs
1. |Institute of Hotel 17 23 42 34 26
Management, Lucknow
PRIVATE IHMs
1. RIG Institute of Hospitality & 140
Management, Greater Noida
2. Dewan Institute of Hotel 63
Management, Meerut
3. FHRAI Institute of Hotel 103




Management, Greater Noida

4. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Meerut

176

5. MLRSM Institute of Hotel

Management, Lucknow

41

UNION TERRITORY: JAMMU AND
KASHMIR

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Srinagar

73

20

55

30

15

REGION: SOUTH

STATE: TAMIL NADU

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Chennai

34

14

15

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Tiruchirapalli

58

13

PRIVATE IHMs




1. SRM Institute of Hotel
Management , Kancheepuram

116

STATE: KERALA

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Thiruvananthapuram

28

23

38

22

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Kozhikode

60

18

PRIVATE IHMs

1. Oiriental School of Hotel
Management, Wayanad

111

2. Munnar Catering College,
Munnar

102

STATE: KARNATAKA

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Bengaluru

19

17

17

17

16




STATE: ANDHRA PRADESH

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Chennai (Tirupati Campus)

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Tirupati

43

STATE: TELANGANA

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Hyderabad

20

21

38

33

16

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Telangana State Institute of
Hotel Management, Medak

48

2. Dr. YSR National Institute of
Hospitality & Tourism Management,
Hyderabad

91

18

PRIVATE IHMs

1. Shri Shakti IHM, Hyderabad

117




UNION TERRITORY: PUDUCHERRY

UNION TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION
IHMs

1. Pondicherry Institute of
Hotel Management & Catering Technology,
Puducherry

83

16

REGION: WEST & CENTRAL

STATE: MAHARASHTRA

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Mumbai

13

15

24

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Solapur

43

PRIVATE IHMs

1. St Francis Institute of Hotel
Management, Borivali, Mumbai

59




2. Mai Institute of Hotel
Management, Sindhudurg

59

STATE: GUJARAT

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel

Management, Ahmedabad, Gandhinagar.

77

33

90

51

25

STATE: GOA

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Goa

33

41

109

60

31

STATE: MADHYA PRADESH

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Bhopal

60

34

92

51

26

2. Institute of Hotel
Management, Gwalior

96

29

81

45

22

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Indore

84

17




2. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Jabalpur

43

PRIVATE IHMs

1. Preston Institute of Hotel
Management, Gwalior

40

STATE: CHHATTISGARH

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Raipur

63

11

UNION TERRITORY: DAMAN AND DIU &

DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI

UNION TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION
IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Silvassa

77

15

REGION: EAST

STATE: WEST BENGAL

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs




1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Kolkata

26

52

27

26

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Durgapur

88

16

PRIVATE IHMs

1. Guru Nanak Institute of
Hotel Management, Kolkata

91

2. Subhash Bose Institute of
Hotel Management, Kolkata

59

STATE: BIHAR

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Hajipur

62

29

77

43

21

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Bodh Gaya

43

STATE: ODISHA




CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Bhubaneswar

57

28

78

43

22

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Balangir

48

STATE: JHARKHAND

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Ranchi

39

18

REGION: NORTH EAST

STATE: ASSAM

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. |Institute of Hotel
Management, Guwahati

82

22

62

34

17

STATE: MEGHALAYA




CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. Institute of Hotel
Management, Shillong

60

16

43

24

11

STATE: SIKKIM

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Sikkim

63

11

STATE: TRIPURA

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Agartala

44

STATE: NAGALAND

1. State Institute of Hotel
Management, Dimapur

45




