## Tentative Vacancy Position- B.Sc. (HHA)as on 17.06.2025 (After completion of JEE Round 2 Counselling)

Name of IHM Region Wise	Seat Category											
	Open	Open PwD	General- EWS	General- EWS PwD	овс	OBC PwD	sc	SC PwD	ST	ST PwD	Kashmiri Migrant	
REGION: NORTH												
STATE: RAJASTHAN												
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs												
Institute of Hotel     Management, Jaipur	64	6	30	2	81	4	45	2	22	1	1	
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs												
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Jodhpur	89	3					17	1	9			
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Udaipur	46	2					9		5			
PRIVATE IHMs												
Jodhpur Institute of Hotel     Management – JIET, Jodhpur	60											
2. Poornima Institute of Hotel Management, Jaipur	80											

STATE: HIMACHAL PRADESH											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMS											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Shimla	58	8	38	2	103	5	57	3	28	2	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMS											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Hamirpur     State Institute of Hotel	81	4					16	2	9		
Management, Dharamshala	39	2					9		5		
STATE: DELHI											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Pusa, Delhi	13	1	2	1	7	4	4	1	2	1	
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Delhi Institute of Hotel     Management, Lajpat Nagar, Delhi	45	5					27	1	14		1
CENTRAL PUBIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING IHMs											
1. Ashok Institute of Hospitality & Tourism Management (ITDC)	11	2			23	1	12	1	7		1

								1		
STATE: HARYANA										
STATE. HARTANA										
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs										
<ol> <li>State Institute of Hotel</li> </ol>	96	4				20	1	10		
Management, Faridabad	90	4				20		10		1
State Institute of Hotel	00	2				40	4			
Management, Kurtukshetra	96	3				19	1	9	1	
3. State Institute of Hotel	440					00		44		
Management, Rohtak	118	4				22	2	11	1	
4. State Institute of Hotel								_	-	
Management, Yamunanagar	75	2				14	1	8		
5. State Institute of Hotel										
Management, Panipat	89	3				17	1	9		
Management, Fampat										
DDIVATE HIM										
PRIVATE IHMs										
<ol> <li>Ambala Institute of Hotel</li> </ol>	63									
Management, Ambala	03									
SRM Institute of Hotel	60									
Management, Sonepat	00									
3. Lalit Suri IHM, Faridabad	236									
21 23, 1 3										
UNION TERRITORY: CHANDIGARH										
UNION TERRITORY: CHANDIGARH										
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs										
			1		1			1	I .	1

Ambedkar Institute of Hotel Management, Chandigarh	11	5	24	2	72	4	37	2	21	1	1
UNION TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION IHMs											
Chandigarh Institute of Hotel Management, Chandigarh	68	5					18	1	9		1
STATE: UTTARAKHAND											
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel  Management, Dehradun	45	6					21	1	9	1	
State Institute of Hotel     Management Ramnagar	46						9		5		
PRIVATE IHMs											
Kukreja Institute of Hotel Management, Dehradun	120										
Major DurgamalSubharti College of Hotel Management, Dehradun	60										
STATE: PUNJAB											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel  Management, Gurudaspur	80	4	24	1	63	3	35	2	17	1	1

STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Bhatinda	87	3					17	1	9		
PRIVATE IHMs											
Chandigarh College of Hotel     Management, LANDRAN, Mohali	126										
Chitkara School of     Hospitality, Patiala	158										
3. St. Soldier Institute of Hotel Management, Jalandhar	50										
4. C T Institute of Hotel Management, Jalandhar	63										
STATE: UTTAR PRADESH											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Lucknow	17	6	23	2	42	5	34	3	26	1	1
PRIVATE IHMs											
RIG Institute of Hospitality & Management, Greater Noida	140										
Dewan Institute of Hotel     Management, Meerut	63										
3. FHRAI Institute of Hotel	103										

Management, Greater Noida											
4. Institute of Hotel	176										
Management, Meerut											
5. MLRSM Institute of Hotel Management, Lucknow	41										
Management, Eucknow											
UNION TERRITORY: JAMMU AND											
KASHMIR											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMS											
1. Institute of Hotel	73	3	20	1	55	3	30	2	15	1	
Management, Srinagar										1	
REGION: SOUTH											
STATE: TAMIL NADU											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel	9	4	34	2	2	7	14	4	15	•	
Management, Chennai										2	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
OTATE GOVERNMENT ITHINS				1							
State Institute of Hotel	F.0						10		<b> </b>		
Management, Tiruchirapalli	58	2					13	1	7		
						·					
PRIVATE IHMs											

SRM Institute of Hotel     Management , Kancheepuram	116										
STATE: KERALA											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMS											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Thiruvananthapuram	2	4	28	2	23	4	38	2	22	1	1
CTATE COVERNMENT IUMO											
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Kozhikode	60	3					18	1	9		
PRIVATE IHMs											
Oriental School of Hotel     Management, Wayanad	111										
2. Munnar Catering College, Munnar	102										
STATE: KARNATAKA											
STATE: NARIVATANA											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
1. Institute of Hotel     Management, Bengaluru	19	4	17	1	17	4	17	2	16	1	1

STATE: ANDHRA PRADESH											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Chennai (Tirupati Campus)	6	2	6		3	1	8	1	4		1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Tirupati	43	2					9		5		
STATE: TELANGANA											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Hyderabad	20	5	21	1	38	4	33	2	16	1	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Telangana State Institute of Hotel Management, Medak	48	1					9		5		
2. Dr. YSR National Institute of Hospitality & Tourism Management, Hyderabad	91	5					18	1	9		1
PRIVATE IHMs											
<ol> <li>Shri Shakti IHM, Hyderabad</li> </ol>	117										

			1						1		1
UNION TERRITORY: PUDUCHERRY											
UNION TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION IHMs											
Pondicherry Institute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology, Puducherry	83	4					16	2	8		1
REGION: WEST & CENTRAL											
STATE: MAHARASHTRA											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Mumbai	13	2	7	2	15	6	7	4	24	1	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Solapur	43	2					8	1	4		
PRIVATE IHMs											
St Francis Institute of Hotel Management, Borivali, Mumbai	59										

Mai Institute of Hotel     Management, Sindhudurg	59										
Management, emanading											
STATE: GUJARAT											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Ahmedabad, Gandhinagar.	77	7	33	2	90	5	51	3	25	1	1
STATE: GOA											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Goa	33	9	41	2	109	6	60	3	31	2	1
STATE: MADHYA PRADESH											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Bhopal	60	6	34	2	92	5	51	3	26	1	1
Institute of Hotel     Management, Gwalior	96	6	29	2	81	4	45	2	22	1	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
4 0000 10000 1000											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Indore	84	4					17	1	9		

State Institute of Hotel     Management, Jabalpur	43	2			9		5	
Wanagement, Sabaipui								
PRIVATE IHMs								
Preston Institute of Hotel     Management, Gwalior	40							
STATE: CHHATTISGARH								
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMS								
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Raipur	63	3			11	1	6	1
UNION TERRITORY: DAMAN AND DIU & DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI								
UNION TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION IHMs								
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Silvassa	77	4			15	1	8	
REGION: EAST								
STATE: WEST BENGAL								
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs								

Institute of Hotel     Management, Kolkata	7	7	26	2	52	5	27	3	26	1	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Durgapur	88	4					16	2	8		1
PRIVATE IHMs											
Guru Nanak Institute of Hotel Management, Kolkata	91										
2. Subhash Bose Institute of Hotel Management, Kolkata	59										
STATE: BIHAR											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Hajipur	62	5	29	1	77	4	43	2	21	1	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Bodh Gaya	43	2					9		4		
STATE: ODISHA											

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Bhubaneswar	57	5	28	2	78	4	43	2	22	1	1
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Balangir	48	1					9		5		1
STATE: JHARKHAND											
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Ranchi	39	5					18	1	9		
REGION: NORTH EAST											
STATE: ASSAM											
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Guwahati	82	5	22	2	62	3	34	2	17	1	1
STATE: MEGHALAYA											
_											

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT IHMs											
Institute of Hotel     Management, Shillong	60	3	16	1	43	2	24	1	11	1	1
STATE: SIKKIM											
STATE GOVERNMENT IHMs											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Sikkim	63	3					11	1	6		
STATE: TRIPURA											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Agartala	44	2					8	1	4		
STATE: NAGALAND											
State Institute of Hotel     Management, Dimapur	45	2					8	1	4		